### **RYEQO®**

#### (Re-echo)

relugolix, estradiol, norethisterone acetate

#### **Consumer Medicine Information**

This leaflet provides important information about using RYEQO. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using RYEQO.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using RYEQO?
- 2. What should I know before I use RYEQO?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use RYEQO?
- 5. What should I know while using RYEQO?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

## 1. Why am I using RYEQO?

RYEQO contains the active ingredients relugolix, estradiol and norethisterone acetate. It is used to treat moderate to severe symptoms of uterine fibroids (commonly known as myomas) in adult women (over 18 years of age) before they reach menopause. Relugolix reduces the production of hormones from the ovaries, reducing the amount of estrogen and progesterone circulating in the body. Estradiol and norethisterone acetate are two types of female hormones added in RYEQO to maintain a hormonal state similar to the beginning of your period. Relugolix, estradiol and norethisterone act to relieve your symptoms while helping to protect the strength of your bones.

# 2. What should I know before I use RYEQO?

## Warnings

## Do not use RYEQO if:

- you are allergic to relugolix, estradiol or norethisterone or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.
  Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.
- You have or previously have had a blood clot in a blood vessel in the legs (deep vein thrombosis), lungs (pulmonary embolism), heart (heart attack), brain (stroke), or any other parts of the body.